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12/1/76

Date of transcription

Having met with| | in the

Green Mountain area, southwest of Ariel. Washington., I was dir-
ected by[:::::]to an area-about| in a
heavily wooded area. He-pointed out a pair of tattered pants
hanging from a small.bush and stated these were the pants he

had located about Octoberz2 ort3, 1976, when he was hunting b6
deer in the area. b7cC

The pants were identified and placed in a small plastic
bag. The immediate area was walked over and examined but nothing
was observed except for the debri of the forests. Nothing was
seen that would indicate anyone had been in the area as there
‘was no sign of any material in the area.

The 31ght was marked for future search and the pants
were taken to the Portland office of the FBI where they were
prepared for“shlpment to the FBI Laboratory, Washington, D.C.

Inerviewed on ___ 11/23/76  Ariel, Washington Fite # __ SE 164-81-72573
) ) b6
SA| jcrs . 11/29/76 b7C -
by < Dote dictated .

L

This document contains neither rPcommendntxons nor conclusxons of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and ls loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

GPO : 1075 O - 586.18

- .- _ DBCooper-15159




.FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAZRN Vi A 4

““‘t

Dote of trapscripﬁt;n 12/ 1 /76

| | advised he
was deer hunting on or about October 23, 1976, about
| |and saw a movement in the trees. He said he
thought he saw a deer and approached the area, only to notice
a pair of pants hanging in the trees. He said it was about
25 feet from the ground and the pants were covered with leaves
and fir tree needles. He continued that he obtained a long
stick and removed the pants from the branch it was resting on
and examined the pockets looking for identification. He said
the pockets were empty so he left the pants in the trees.

[::;::]p01nted out he did not think too much about
-the pants only that they did not appear to be pants that a
logger or possibly a hunter would discard in the woods. He said
in his 40 years in the woods he never saw pants hanging from

a tree that height from the ground before. He said he read

some of the recent articles about D.B. COOPER and thought the
pants might be important in that investigation:

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

* 11/23/760’ Ariel, Washington

" Interviewed on

by SA crs - Date dictoted — 11/29/76

Fite # __ SE 164—81_-%5';{[

b6

See

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

GPO : 1075 O - 568-118
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the Bureau in the highest regard and continues to do
so.

Bt mie seie

2 - Bureau *

(- Seattle (164-81) (Info)

1 - Indianapolis
MLC/ksm
(4)

DIRECTOR, FBI (164-2111) . "12/16/76
" - SAC, INDIANAPOLIS (164-62) (P) b6
b7C
NORJAK
00: SEATTLE
Re Bureau airtel to Seattle and Indianapolis, 11/11/76.
On 11/29/76, | b6
Indianapolis, Yndiana, was contacted at b7cC
same regardine information set forth in reference,
. whereupon, advised that she brought
. this information to the attention of the FBI because
- she felt it was her civil duty and the reward was not
. her concern,
. | lwas advised that the Bureau - b6
. appreciated her concern and that information furnished b7C
in this manner from the public was often instrumental
in solving cases. N _ ) ' -
stated that she has always held igc

45~ 65

SEARCHED

: T : SERIALIZED (£ 1% ,LEB’E,JT,?‘/
o S : ' DEC 119ﬂéj

c;f:/ | reldseatiie ,
. 77

- . R ST i . DB Cooper-15161 -




12/17/76
b6
b7¢C
AIRTEL
TO: SAC, SEATTLE (1l64-81)
FROIL: ADIC, NEW YORK (164-627) (RUC)
SUBJECT: NORJACK
AIRCRAFT HI-JACKING
(0O0:8E)
ReNOairtel to Sceattle, dated 12/3/76.
New York indices was reviewed concerning the subject.
This indices check proved to be negative.
e
2 ~ Seattle
2 - Hlew Oxleans (164~136) (Info)
1 - Wew York
~
” - (1’,/ - 4 4
RHK :mys ’#Q:;’-Cé = mz—&%:@,
(6) ;‘Z :.':t-' '3
C
DB Cooper-15162




SnC, SELTTLL (164-81) 12/20/76

SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (164-220) (P)

NORJZX o
AIRCDAFT HI-JLCKILG

{(cQ:81)

e BNO airtel to ST dated 12/3/76.

Pe Suspect: | also knowvn as

& yoview of the San Francisceo indices for cop-
tioned suspect and all aliases failed to reveal any pertincnt
inforration.

é«-‘s:aattle u ){J q - %} _ I] g 57 »

2~8an Francisco

. Lo
DEC:cd ‘ AN
. ~ |

(4) %/

DB Cooper-15163
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1/3/77 e
AIRTEL )

TO

.8

ADIC, LOS ABGELLS (1G4-497)
INOT @ SAC, SEATTLE (162-81) (P)
SUBJLCT:  NORJAE

G0: CLATTLUD
Pufile 182-2111

Ras b6
b7C

Rz Los Angeles airtel to Scabttle, 11/15/%G.

- Enclosed for the Portland Divigion is ono copy of
reforonced comrmnication.

On 13/23/76G, thi?_ggizgz_ggg_giggusscd with Acsic-
tant United States Abtorncy Seattle, Washing~- bé
ton, at which time ladvised that it appeared to him that b7C
tho most appropriate office to handle thig poriticular facot of ’

tho easc would bo tho Tnited States Attorney's Offiec in Port-
land in vicw of thelr rocont indictnmont of tho subjoei.

LEADS ¢

PORTLAID DIVISION

AL Portland, Orogon

Discuss the facts containcé‘in re corrmunication with

USA'g Offico in Portland and advisc the 3. Atiorney’s Qffice

in Portland of Assistant U. 8. Attorney willingnoss o bé
furnish informotion from writtcn documont he bne prepoared, but b7¢
not subnitted to aﬁtoraey[:%:j%]

ARUED AND DANGLROUS.

2 - Los Augeles . ¢

% - Fortland (Tnel ~ 1) (164-41) ~ \el-§]- 7258
/§-~/Seaﬁtle y
-Diftes P

(7) - DB Cooper-15164




Mr,

1.
2
3.
.

5
6.
7e

8.
e

10.

FOOTNOTE: Did anyone happen to notice if he had a &n&nl

the edges.

December 10, 1976

L&
Farrell ;2»”

Federal Bureau of Investigation
915 2nd Avenue
Seattle, Wash 98174

Dear Mr, Farrell:

RE: Telephone conversation 9:20 a.m. this date

The following is information I need to solve the skyjacking
involwing North West Air Lines in 1971, by Cooper:

Date of skyjacking.
Time 727 jet was airborn (air strip).
Compass heading after level flight.

Compass heading when skyjacker finished adjustment of
personal effects.

Time skyjacker disappeared from sight on plane.
Time skyjacker was definitely not on plane.

When act occurred, elevation of plane starting at zero
level; ground level temperature; and barometric reading.

Wind knots, and direction.

Whether he had 1 or 2 parachutes; weight of chuteds);
weight of money; approximate weight of clothing and boots,

Estimate of height and weight of skyjacker.

Sincerels

R :n

deverter, which is a webbing that goes between the legs, il
anything that looked like a tr1angle&ﬁi¥ﬁi@§£§£i£f’°“°ﬂ° an

T

vJ‘

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

-2~
[ m\%

-

DB Cooper-15165 |
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.gPLURIBUS UNUM .
usAq3e’

.

(o8
[+)
e,

ke yatrong DIVISIg,

Mr, Farrell

Federal Bureau of Investigation
915 - 2nd Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98174

DB Cooper-15166 ‘



SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)

SAC, IMEW ORLEANS (164-136) - P -

HORJAK;
AIRCRAFT HIJACKIRG
00: Seattle

12/21/76

Re Hew Orleans airtel to Seattle, 12/3/76.

Enclosed for Seattle is one photo ofl

Record regarding

IIdentJ.iJ.cat:Lon

tc of Louigiana, |
and affidavit charsins] |

bench varrant issued in the

| Also

with theft |

>

Lded byl

telephone| |

1) Application for employment for|

Identification Research and Treatment Center, New Orlcans.

2)  letter date_d_‘l\mc‘hl

| |

3) cCalifornia Driver's

3, 1974 from |

Gray, louisiana, to| |

the name of

Lici,ense Number[ Jin

/

I.memb.m:&hm_card made out tol

4) California State Automobile Association

|and signed

5) Califorxrnia Blue Cross Imsurance Card made out to

6) 8SAN Card

Tumber |

—

(2 « Seattle (Encs. = 11)
2 = New Orleans

JEB/mib

(4)

|in the name of

e &l- 7.9%

T, - FIERNGD
RERDRL ;/’ “‘F‘“

DUJ' RS ‘
4 FF;:)_‘“LP i
- ;:;jl‘

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

DB Cooper-15167




o~ =

NO 164~136

JEB/mjb
7) Membeorshin card, International Brotherhood of
Teamsterd,
8) Bank statements of| |
Iﬁl account number dated July G, 1976 and June
, L 3

S movm, however, telephone mumber]

| on 12/15/76 advised that
! !is belicved to have fricnds|

stated that these friends mav possibly have

Information regarding [ in Temmessece.
advigsed that should she reccive any further

information, she would advise the FBI, Hew Orleans.

are being

Leads in this matter are not being set forth and
left to the discretion of the 00.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

b7C

b6
b7C

DB Cooper-15168




OPTIONAL FORK RO, 10

JULY 1073 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 '

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO ! SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) DATE! 12/22/76 b6
é b7C
; FROM@@IC, 1.0S ANGELES (164-497) (P)
SUBJECT: NORJAK '
00: Seattle
Re New Orleans airtel to Seattle, 12/3/76.
- RE: b6
b7C

Los Angeles indices contained no recoxrd
identifiable with captioned suspect.

No additional investigation being conducted by
the Los Angeles Division regarding this suspect unless
specifically requested by Seattle or New Orleans.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

@ ~ Seattle
2 - New Orleans (164-136)
2 - LosAngeles

Ch WAEIT26]

K L3
.. v
: -
b - P LA
—— ! N
E . h s TLE
;

i

f
3%
A .
éﬁ’vﬁ Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

30t1Q-110

DB Cooper-15169




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
JULY 1973 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11,6

UNITED STATES GOVHJMENT

Memorandum

TO SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P) DATE: 12/23/76
FROM sa | b6 |
b7C
SUBJECT: NORJAK
00: SEATTLE
BUfile 164-2111
RE: b6
b7C
Re Seattle airtel to Sacramento 8/23/76.
On 12/15/76,| | U.S. Marsha“*_Sgﬁttle, b6
i telephonically that he had been contacted by . b7C
an FBI Agent in Sacramento. advised| | b7D
tha in Sacramento had overheard a conversation in a
mplicating| |]in captioned crime.
was supposedly an Army sergeant who is also a
former paratrooper.
[ lhas been relocated t the Washington area b6
| office. b7C
b7D
| Istated he would contactl |and deter-
mine from him any furthexr information or descriptive data
he might have concerning |and thereafter make that
information available to the Seattle Office of the FBI.
ARMED AND DANGEROQOUS
RNN:klb
-(3)
b6
b7C

$010-

110

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

S0 e WS

SEARCHED% l?DEX

FBl--SEATTJ.E

DB Cooper-15170




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

JULY 1973 EDITION

GSA FPMR {41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOV ENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC,

FROM SA

SUBJECT: NORJAK
00:

SEATTLE (164-81) (P)

SEATTLE

BUfile 164-2111

RE:

DATE: 12/23/76

Re Seattle airtel to Sacramento 8/23/76.

e,

On 12/15/76, | | U.S. Marshal, Seattl
advised telephonically that he had been acted byl |
an FBI Agent in Sacramento. dvised |

I amnlics

in Sa

cramento had overhea:

rd a conversation in a

ting

in captioned crime.

was supposedly an Army sergeant who is also a
former paratrooper.

| | has been relocated to the Washington area

office.

[ Jstated he would contact and deter-
mine from him any further information or descriptive data

he might have concerning

and thereafter make that

- information available to the Seattle Office 'of the FBI.

ARMED AND DANGEROﬁS

RNN:k1lb
(3)

£010-110

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
) . DB Cooper-15171

H-8)- 722

SEARCHED, INDEXE
smmugﬂ 4 |£B§%h~/
E§23197

—ssA'm?s Tl
1T

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C
b7D

b6
b7C
b7D




|

i

Hrih 9 G
Aiorrays at Law

Toterrv Laks Cordor - Losre Matl - Hirklond] Wiakington 98033

R. HAYS GODDARD
WILL KNEDLIK

8 October 1976

Mr. John Reed
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Seattle, WA

~ Dear Mr. Reed:

A client of this office today informed us that such client
believes that he knows the identity of the individual known
as D. B. Cooper, as well as such individual's recent where-
abouts in the wouthwestern part of the country. Our client
is very concerned about, and has asked that we facilitate, a
This note is

(206) 822-1232

confidential interview, as soon as possible.
being directed to you for that purpose.

Awaiting word from you, then, we are,

Sincerely yours,

KNEDLIK & GODDARD

j/

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

'DB Cooper-15172




wAN 164-59 ® o .
ECG:vlr

l.

The following investigation was conducted by sSa[ |
| “]at Anchorage, Alaska: b6
b7C

On_November 19, 1976, |
advised that] who was formerly employed as a
| lat theru‘__s‘_zgsj;juﬁﬁum , Fairbanks, Alaska,
resigned his employment He stated he maintains
Eftfffffds which would provide background information concerning

however, the U. S. Marshal's Office or the U. 8. Probation

Office, Anchora should have complete background information
concerning I

On December 2, 1976, | | b6
3 [ | b7C
He said
had been employed as al | at the U. S. Post

Office, Fairbanks; however, resigned from this position in
| He stated that on| |
| the U. S. Post Office, Fairbanks, and in | |

F::::ljnx;hg:_agfised that [ began serving his bé
sentence and was released after b7C

| He re se.

The following description of [ |was obtained from b6

‘the records of the Unlted States Marshal: ) b7cC
Name
Alias
Race : White
Sex . Male
Date of birth
Place of birth
Hair Brown )
Eyes Blue
Height 72"
Weight 175 pounds
Citizenship United States
Scars or Marks None

-8l 7264

o hbexed ——

SEAMCHED
SERIALIZ. %‘*/ M FILD
T, 1976
: D‘Fsl—ss.s:me P

=
17

' DB Cooper-15173




X . Sw

AN 164-59

.2..

Employment
Marital Status

Military Service

Previous Address

e,

Self—einp_l'eyed

b6
b7C

United States Air F
fg&mmﬂ

Fairbanks, Alaska.

I:lmade available two phétographs of I:l, one
with glasses and one without glasses.

‘DB Cooper-15174

e e ey g




- : . '
IS - -

SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)
SAC, ANCHORAGE (164-59) (RUC)

NORJAK
(00: SEATTLE)

RE: | I

Re Anchorage letter to Seattle, 11/24/76.

Enclosed for Seattle is the original ang

12/21/7

PPY

one C
Iﬁf_an_im&sj;ig.iktive insert and two photographs of

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

- Seattle (Enc. 4) (RM)
1 - Anchorage

b6
b7C

b6
b7C




— WV HIUNAL FUnm N, 19 T T -
JULY 1973 EDITION .
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101.11.6

UNITED STATES GOV

MENT
Memorandum

to  ¥SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)
Y

FROM .: SA

SUBJECT: NORJAK
00: SEATTLE
Bufile 164-2111

Re:

After numerous a‘ttemp‘ts,l
| Kent,

DATE: 12/23/76

Washin

gton, wa

12/15/76, | Istated he used to work for |
and during.his employment tThere he
|

had an occasion to meet]|

[%EEEEEE:ated he last saw
years ago. | described a

approximately two

Name
Sex
Race
Height
Weight
Hair

Age

Build
Complexion
Characteristics

I:l stated he suspected
in this crime because he used to s

S IoLlows:

ver known only to

Male ]
Caucasian
5!8”

155 pounds
Light brown,
balding
Approximately 25 in 1976
Husky

Light

Did not smoke cigarettes,
was divorced

reddish,

being involved
ee and a truck dri-

talk to each other secret-

| (LNIL

ively.

stated he suspected

who would have recovered

of being the pickup man

art

RNN/tecs
(3)

£010-110

& /ormanalid

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly.on the Payroll Savings Plan

er he parachuted.

L4 ~8]~ T2l

SEARCHED...£ %o [NDE

smmuzso mrzog)l
\J £l-‘ N 19/

,Fm‘sﬂﬁﬂﬁ

«y e - ar

DB Cooper-15176
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bé
b7C
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‘bé

b7C
b7D

b6
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)

”
SE 164-81

. advised thatl |was| |white male, zsc
5'10" to 5'11", heavy build, 180 pounds, dark graying hair, 7D
who also did not smoke cigarettes.
[ | advised that he had no other reason to suspect
| | other than the above information. [ ]is an elderly b6
man who is currently retired. was advised by the writer b7C
that the information he provided would remain confidential. b7D

In view of the above information, no further investi-
gation will be conducted concerning[::::::jas a suspect in
Norjak at this time.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

DB Cooper-15177




- QP HUNAL rUM NO, 10

JULY 1973 EDITIO

N

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Mem

TO

* SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)

oranaum

(P)

FROM : SA|

SUBJECT: NORJAK

00: SEATTLE
Bufile 164-2111

Re:

DATE: 12/23/76

After numerous attempts,|

12/15/76. |

Istated

had an occasion to meet

|Kent, Washington, was contacted on
he used to work for| I

and during. his employment there he

st saw| |approximate1y two

stated he 1
years ago. | described, |as follows:

in this

‘ver known only to

ively.

Name | |

Sex © Male ]

Race Caucasian

Height 5'8"

Weight 155 pounds

Hair Light brown, reddish,
balding

Age ) Approximately 25 in 1976

Build Husky

Complexion Light

Characteristics Did not smoke cigarettes,
was divorced

[::::]stated heAsuspedted[:%EEEEEEff'being involved

crime because he used to see land a truck dri-

stated he suspected

who woul

RNN/tcs
(3)

5030-110

| d have recovered

e

\o4- Q- 7266,

(LNU) talk to each other secret-
of being the pickup man
after he parachuted.

SEARCHED. /"
SERIALIZED:

FB1+ SEATTLE

......... FILED, 5447

mosxsz%/
0 E‘\é(é;f 1976

|

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

. DB Cooper-1517
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FD-36 (Rev, 5.22-64)

Transmit tHé following in

FBI
Date: 1/3/77

t?

(Type in plaintext or code)

A}

AIRTEL -
(Priority)
______________________________________________ N N
TO : SAC, KANSAS CITY (164-80)
FROM : SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)

SUBJECT : NORJAK

.0f the now defunct car company and past records of the insur-

C;QN/tcs ;;Z;/,.
(8)

LEADS:

00: SEATTLE
Bufile: 164-2111

Re: '

. [::::::]has been suggested as a suspect in this

matter by phone caller whose opinion it
was that resembled .the artist's composite

of unsub. Investigation to date has failed to reveal an
iis

other indication that would tend te indicate that
in any way involved in this matter.

In order to bring this particular aspect of the
investigation to a logical conclusion the following leads are
being set forth: -

KANSAS CITY DIVISION

At| | Kansas .

<

Will attempt to-determine through past .records

ance company that worked for whether or not he was
employed on 11/24/71.

2 - Kansas City

2 - St. Louis (164-63)

1 - Honolulu (Information)
~ Seattle '

Approved: . Sent- M Per

Vot~ 21~ 7267

.-

Special Agent in Charge U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972 — 455-574

DB Cooper-15180

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C




SE 154-81

>

ST. LOUIS DIVISION

At St. Louis, Missouri

Will attempt to determine if[::::::]has a military b6
service record and, if so, will forward same to Seattle. For b7cC
the information.of St. Louis, [ ]is a white male, DOB

5'11", 200 pounds, brown hair, hazel eyes, SSAN

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

' DB Cooper-15181




FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)
FBI

Date: 1/3/77

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

A}

) AIRTEL ~
1 (Priority)
e e e e e e L -
TO : SAC, KANSAS CITY (164-80) b6
b7C
FROM :- SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)
SUBJECT : NORJAK '
. 00: SEATTLE
Bufile: 164-2111
Re:
has been suggested as a suspect in this b6
matter by_an anonymous telephone caller whose opinion it ,p7c
was that | resembled the artist's composite
of unsub. Investigation to date has failed to reveal an
other indication that would tend te indicate that[::::::ﬁis
in any way involved in this matter.
In order to bring this particular aspect'of the
investigation to a logical conclusion the following leads are
being set forth:
LEADS:
KANSAS CITY DIVISION
At [ | Kansas . ) b6
b7C
~ Will attempt to ‘determine through past records .
of the now defuncT:fff:f?mpany and past records of the insur-
ance company that | worked for whether or not he was
employed on 11/24/71.
2 - Kansas City ‘
2 - St. Louis (164-63)
dn - Honolulu (Information)
(E}— Seattle
N/tcs _
(8) f
L4 -3l-T67

e

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge U.S.Government Printing Offlce: 1972 = 455-574

DB Cooper-15182
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b r——

FD-302 [REV, 11-27-70) ‘ N ’

-

]
»

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

»

J

Date of transcription

| Mobile, b6
Alabama, telephone] | ~ias intezviewed at her residence. b7c
She was advised of the identity of interviewing Agents as well
as the nature of the interview. She supplied the following
information:

I |advised that | | ig
| " |£rom Alabama Dry Docks and Shlpbulldlng ¥
pal D Hobil , S a at h b

| | She also indicated thaf Ifrequently sends

_ I
agencies around the United States. She advised that she kelieved
he was stationed in Edgewood, Maryland or at least has been in }
the National Guard.

| advised that | | died bé
in August, I o 72. Since that time [has been b7C

| _ She also advised that
she has several letters back in her bedroom that have also

been written to the National CGuard Advertising Support Center,
Edgewood that she| | A review of these
particular letters indicated various news cllpplngs and pictures
that are not related to Thanksqgiving Eve Skyjacking which took
place November, 1971. also stated that has
told her on numerous occasions that he is working fox € FBI.

| ‘ ladvised that| lhas not been out of b6
the State of Alabama for the past 3 _to 4 vears and as far as she b7C
could remember in 1971 he was w;th| on that Thank&giring

I_Bm._Sb.e_a.de.tmallLa.dmd that

lbU-81- 7268

tervioned on 12729776 . HMobile, Alabama e MO 164-34
SA b6
o, SA GBS/1rb . .. 12/29/76 b7C

This document conlains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. 1t {s tha property of the FBL and s loaned to your ogency;
it ond ils conienls are not o be disiributed outside your agency.

DB Cooper-15184
- ) ]




FD-302 (REV. 11-27-70)
- I o ¥ .. 2
- L %

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of franseription

Alabama, telephone was interviewed at his residence.
He was advised of the identity of the interviewing Agents

as well as the nature of the interview. [ |provided the
following information:

He advised that he is the individual that mailed
several items to the National Guard Advertising Support Center
in Edgewood, indi ' i
consisted of

| | several newspaper clippings; one of these
clippings was a news item from the Mobile Press Register dated
Sunday, | The news clipping concerned a
Thanksgiving Eve skyjacking which took place on November 24,
1971 in the State of Washington. | did not indicate why

he sent these particular items to the National Guard advertising
Support Center in Edgewood and when gquestioned concerning this
he did not supply an answer.

[ additionally advised that he did not wish
to talk to the FBI as he might get in trouble.

When questioned further concerning the news item
of the Thanksgiving Eve Skyjacking in Washington,
indicated he thought it would be a good idea to send it to
the Wational Guard Advertising Support Center as he thought
it was still newsworthy.

The following description was obtained through
observation and interview:

Name
Date of Birth
Social Security Number

Height 5°8%" 5
Weight 145 pounds
g \L1Y-9] - 726
Interviewed on_12/29/76 of MObile, Alabama File # MO 164-34
SA
by SA| GBS/1Yb  puwseees 12729776

This document conlains neither recommendafions nor conclusions of the FBL It is the properly of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and i's contenis are not io be disiributed outside your agency.
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MO 164-34
2
Hair Brown
Eyes
Address | | b6
Mobile, Alabama b7C
Telephone
Employment Currently unemploved
Previous occupation | i
Previous employer ama Shipbuilding

and Dry Docks and Ingalls
Shipbuilding in Pascagoula

‘ _ Mississippi
Mother |

. Mobile, Alabama
Telephone -

DB Cooper-15186
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1/4/77
AIRTEL ATIRIIATL
b6
T0: SAC, SDATTLL (164-81) b7cC
FROLI: SAC, MOBILL (164~34) (RUC)
SURBJECY: UJdsUB, aka
Dan Cooper,
llorthwest Airlines Flight #350
Portland, Oxegon to Seattle,
Vashington, 11/24/71
CAn —~ HIJACKING; EXTORTION
CO: SEATTLE
Re Paltimore airtel to Seattle, 12/6/76.
Inclosed for Sceattle are two copies of an FD 302
reflecting an interview with |at Mobile, bé
Ala,.,, and also _enclosed are two copies of ID 302 reflecting b7C
interview with| | 11obile, Ala.
On lZ/lJ/76, the following 1nd1v1dualu were contacted
and advised that a revj al any
information concerning bé
I or b7C
| | b6
Recoxrds Section b7C
liobile PD

I |
Identification Division
lI‘obile County £0

2 - Seattle (BEncs. 4)
1 - Baltimore (164-=103) (Info)

1 - iobile J U -,\],7&;70 {

GRS/1rb
(4) il
i
c/ —~

DB Cooper-15187




0 164-34

bé
b7C

RGCcOoTds Section
Prichard, Alabama PD

Chickasaw, Alabama PD

On 12/14/76 ecords of the liobi PD were reviewed
and revealed one at b6

liobile, height -~ 5787, weight 135 1lbs., brown hair, brown , b7C
eyes, with SSAN listing address as|
| Mobile, was]

| on| [and
|

Records at the liobile S0, Pxri rd PD, Chickasaw PD
werce all negative concerning b6

b7C

A roview of indices at
raveal anv refercnces concernina

| However, indices contains reierencc to
| A review of
revealed onel [had made a threat against
employees of the Social Security Administration in Mobile.
USA CHARLES 5. WHITE-SPUMIIER, JR. declined prosecution of

in this matter as it was not suitable for Federal
prosccution.

on 2/7/75, | was interviewed by bé
s | | and descriptive data obtained concerning b7C
| |during this interview indicates that individual is
identical tol | mentioned in reairtel in

that one of the enclosures received wi reairtel is certificate
of live birth State of Alabama for |

born | | to [ |

|

DB Cooper-15188




MO 164-34

Interyiew with |

| Mobile, Al=z., indicates that]| |

]and not identical to individual

who identified himself as

DB Cooper-15189
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SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) 12/30/76

SA THOMAS J. MANNING

NOPJAK

Contatc has been maintained with]|

| |[Kalama, Washington, telephone | [on an inter-
mittent basis since she furnished the original information re

Contaﬁf %fst made on 12/30/76 at which time[ ___ |advised she
still sees]| at work about every three days and speaks with
him, made no further statements concerning the information
which iginallv called to the attention of the writer.
However was asked to, at an appropriate time, probe into

the original story in an attempt to get some information of a solid

nature., She once again stated that she would not like to see a
personal contact made with[______ |by the FBI for undoubtedly he

would know what the source of the information was and would never
again make any statement to her. She again stated ghe cannot

the veracity of the statement made by concerning
nd has not learned the identity of | |

[ Jcontinues to live at the|

Longview, Washinaton,

It is recommended that further contacts be made with with
atte,pts made to have her become more forceful and aggressive in
attempting to secure further information re this matter from|

It is not recommended that any active investiqati?n_gugh_aa]contact
by t Bureau with or attermpts to identify in the
Washington area be made at this time,

It is requested that a lead card be made for the writer with
a copy of this memo for following with further contacts with

| c4-81-727!
(ﬁw i

7
!

/I
(2) TIM/ N ?

7

g - DB Cooper-15190
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SAC, PORTLANMD (1G4-41) 1/3/77

SAC, SEATTIL (164~31) (P

HWORJAL

¢0: SEATTLE b6
DUPILT: 164-2111 b7C
Re:

Re Yimneapolis nitel to Poriland, 7/28/7C; Portlond
nitel to Hinncapolis, 3/2/76.

In Portland’s nitel fto MMinmeapolic dated 3/2/76,
Portlgnd adviced investimation waz continuing to fully idonti-

£y Jand resolve possibility of his involvement in this b6
matter. To dote Seaitle has not received resulis of that b7¢C

investigation. Portland iz regquested to furnich Seattle with
results of investigation conducted by Portland by appropriate
corrmnication.

ARIIED ATD DANCIROUS.

.= Portland
¢ 3 = Beattle
(lgg):/ﬁci /@4*8"‘7272/

P
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SAC, PORTLAND (1064-41) 1/3777

SAC, STATTLE (164-~31) (P)

NORJAK b6
00: SEATTLE b7C
BUTILL: 104-2111

e

De Minneapolis nitel to Portland, 7/29/75; Portland
nitel to Ilinmeapolis, 8/2/7G.

In Portland's nitel to Minneapolis dated 3/2/76C,

Poriland advised investigation wac continuinz to fully identi-
iy | 2nd Tecolve possibility of hig involvement in this bé
matter. To date Seattle has not received results of that b7c

investigation. Portland ig requested to furnich Seattle with
resulits of investigation conducted by Portlinnd by appropriaste
cocmvunication.

ATNED ATTD DANCTROUS.

;Zfﬁ Fortland
-7 3 - Seattlc
i ten

() == JoU-81=7272

DB Cooper-15192




DIRECTOR, FBI (164-2111) 1/3/77
Attention: Identification Division

SAC, SEATTLE (164-31) (P)

HORJAT b6
00: SCATTLD b7¢C

-
S0

Re Portland airtel to Bureau, 3/4/76.

Seattle is currently coanducting o file review
concerning this matter and during that file revicw Septtle
was unable to locate the results of investigation requested
in ro communication.

For the information of the Identification Division,
the following lead was get forth in re communication and the
Identification Divioion is requected to submit appropriante
results of its investigation in order thot the Seattle file
may be complete in this matter:

REQUEST OF THE BURLAU

The Ic ification Division is requested to compare
Ifingcrnrints of | A, DO3B OB

| 610", 205 s and eyes, USL
RSiT] | residence Oreaon, with b6
the unidentificd latents in this matter.

b7C
ATED AND DAUGERQUS.

2.~ Burea
Ay Do
~Rikl/tes
(5) ;//
/Y-~ 7273
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DIRECTOR, IBI (16€4-2111) 1/3/77
Attention: Identification Division

SAC, SEATTLE (1€4-31) (P)

De Portland airtel io Bureau, 3/4/7C.

Seattle is currently coanducting a file review
concerning this matter and during that file revicw Seattle
was unable to locate the resultis of investigation requested
in re communication.

For the information of the Identification Division,
tho following lead was set forth in ro communication and the
Identification Division is rcecauested to submit anpropriate
reosults of its investipation in order that the Seattlce file
may be complete in this natter:

REQUEST OF THL BUPLAYU

The Identification Division is requested fo compare

HhmmﬂﬂMEJﬁL | wr1s, porl ] ron
[ 707, 500 pounds, prown halr and eyes, U3

RSi7| | residence | Oregon, with
the unidentified latents In This maticr.

ARLED ALD DAIGEROUS.

~-— Burecan
- Seattle

~Rpi/tes
(8) c T TR
/QXV'U‘” et

DB Cooper-15194
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SAC, DENVER (164-08) 1/3/77

SAC, SCDATTLIE (164-81) (P)

HORJAX
20: SEATTLED
Bufile 1€64-3111

b6
b7C

Re:

Re Donver teletype to Bureau, 12/1/78.

Re corxmnication advised investigation at Doaver
continuing. Denyver is reguested to forward rosults of that
investigation to the Seattle Division and in addition advisge
if Benver considers any further investipation conceraning this
suspect is warrantod.

ARIED AND DANGEROUS.

Donver
,/”fﬁ“l Seattle
~—ﬂfﬁ[tcs
(3

s

'

4817274

. : DB Cooper-15195




SAC, DEHVER (164-03)

SAC, SEATTLL (1€1-31) (P)

NORJALL
CO: SDATTLE
Bufile 164-2111

Ro:

. 1/3]77

Re Denver teletype to Bureau, 12/1/76.

Pe communication advisced investipation at Doaver
continuing. Denver is requested to forward rosults of that
inveatipation to the Secattle Division and in addition advise
if Denver comsiders any further investigation concerning this

suspect is wehrranted.

ARITHD AND DALGEROUS.

-

2.~ Denver

73 J Seattle
RILT/tes
(

JoU=&1 =127

DB Cooper-15196
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SL-17 (Rev. 4-17-70) \'.
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-104

5 o
-y F .
e b oon . WA <’;
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT LA
. L(, o ":"J':Av /
emoranaum Ui i e
o b6
ro DIRECTOR, FBI (164-2111) DATE: 12/22/76 b7C
FROM SAC, ST. LOUIS ( 164-63 ) (RUC)
SUBJECT:  NORJAK !
00: SE !
{
Re: b6
b7C
Reference: Little Rock Airtel to Bureau, 12/15/76.
NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER (NPRC) RECORDS CHECK
{1 File was located at the (Civilian) (Military) Personnel Records Branch, NPRC, St. Louis, Mo., and
reviewed on by
[T JEnclosed are copies of (Form FD-302) (investigative insert) (letterhead memorandum) reflecting
pertinent information.
[ ] Bnclosed for information and reference, subject to restriction stamped thereon, are copies of self- .
explanatory documents from NPRC files.
XX'] Personnel, NPRC (X@¥¥) (Military) Personnel Records Branch, X @0omE it Sation REcod ?
Prexesiex gxotyr, SLMO, advised on _lZZZZZZQ_, no record on subject KX_I | bé |
' b7C
could be located on basis of information furnished. In event ad-
ditional identifying or descriptive data becomes available, another lead for review of the NPRC '
RAXIDEX ¥r military) records should be submitted. Data needed includes: date and place of birth,
name utilized in ¥HIXXK military service, branch and military service number, dates of service
or yentopment geparnent, enmlovingy specific organization to which assigned with date of
assignment, and Social Security number. !
{
File has not yet been located at NPRC. A special search is under way, and file will be reviewed }
promptly when located. ‘
[C] rile was not located at (Civilian) (Military) Personnel Records Branch, NPRC, SLMO, and should be (
located at !
Lead: _LITTLE ROCK office Ascertain if | will be
furnish his Marine Corps service %r ffr a tgg d contained bICc
therein in an effort to identify e 1in 1v ua W o he alleged %
served wrf‘gﬁ n %ﬁe Margne Co! Tps “¥n 0]»;15 nawa in i@ b o b
Remarks: ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
2 = Bureau LLQ4-% TT;Q, 25
2 - Little Rock (164-22) SEARCHED [ . IIEAE]
© 2™~ Seattle (164-81) Info. sEnLIEES b puen | i,
'17- St. louis L ~ 34k ﬁ ‘
(7) LAGTTS A5 BBi— SEATTLE
GIJ: STy 7
M 1t r .
!.;‘}:%i‘!u: 'ii))\‘i ILV
Gt les
Vs bent AR DB Cooper-15197




SAC, LITTLE ROCK (164-22) 1/3/77

SAC, SEATTLE (16¢4-31) (P)

HORJAK ig
0D: SEATTLD ¢
pufile: 164~-2111

R

Re Little Docl: airtel to the Bureau, 12/15/7C.

Tor the information of Little Roek, Seattle did
not receive the encloscd photographs supposcdly encloscd in
re comminication. Little Bock is requestad to determime if
the photegraphs were inadvertently noft sent to Seattle.

ARIED AND DANGEROUS.

-~ = Little Roek
L {/ 3 =~ Seatilc
— Wi/ tes

) (ot - L= 7%

DB Cooper-15198




¢

SAC, LITTLT ROCK (164-22 1/3/77

SAC, SEATTIE (1C4-31) (P)

b6

DORJAX b7C
00: SEATTLE
Bufile: 1£4-2111

Re:

Re Little Roecl: airtel to the Burean, 12/15/7G.

Tor the informotion of Little Roecl:, Seattle did
not roceive the encloscd photographs supposedly oncloscd in
re communication. Little Roclh ig requested to determine if
the photesraphs were inadvertently not sent to Seattle.

ARTD ARD DANGEROUS.

2.~ Little Rock
3 ~ Seattle
i/ tes

TTT(S) ?

Jlh-51— 727k
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oo FEDERAL @UREAU OF INVESTIGAMON

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION

,‘ LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE NO. Lyuden Teoocaner 23, 1976 b6
FBI FILE NO. 164-233111 b7C
LATENT CASE NO. |

|

| TO: 828, Little Fook

UNBUB. , ARA
DA COOPER;
RE: NORTHITET AIRTINES FLIGHT %350
PORTLAND, OREGON, O SEAYILE, WASHINGTOW
11/724/74%
CAA = HIJACKING: EXTORTION

REFERENCE: Airtel 12/18/78
EXAMIN ATION REQUESTED BY: LAttln Roock
SPECIMENS:

Inasmich a3 nuperous fingerpzint cards avae
contained in our Identification Division files for igdivigi“ vals
with nane and deseriptive data sinilar to the
named in tlie reforenced airtel, no latent prict ccuparigsons be
were condugted. Additional infoxmatilon, such as date and b7C
placg of birth, PRI nurbey, avest nunkex, Sogial sacurity
nunber, ond Army gervies nunbor, iz roeguostod in oreer Lo
possibly lacute fingernrints for thig individual.

@— Seattle (164-81) 1 QY7274 bS

b7C

Assistant Director, JdgsREfIdALS “mg?;wﬂsm ......
pEC 201

THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY FE!-SEATTLE
. - .
DB Cooper-15200 - 2




SAC, SACRAMLLTO (164-50) 173777
8AC, SFATTLE (104-81) (B) .
(v
NORJAL \&"
00: SCATTLE o
Bufile 1C4-2111 /
Re: Sub b
SEARCH AREA

Re letter from[ |, to the b6

Seattle Division of the FRI dated 18/10/7C. b7cC

Tneclosed for thoe Saeramcento Division is one copy
of rc letter.

LEADS:

SACRAMENTO DIVISIQN

Will contact | | and deternine b6
if he has any firsthond information or lLnowledse concerning b7C
this matter. If it is deternmiined thot |doss not have
any information of value concerning this matter, he should be
advisced that the military has provided expert personnel who
have calculated the drop mone for unsub in this matter and
theraefore services, althourh appreciated, are
not desired at this time.

ARMED AND DANGEPROUS.

2 - Sacramento (Encl - 1)
Z3 % Scattle

SR tes
(3) f

[iald-i1=7377

DB Cooper-15201




SAC, SACRAMENTO (164-50) 1/3/77
SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)

WORJAK ey
60: SEATTLL /"
Bufile 1C4-2111 /

Re: Sub B -
SEARCI ARDA

Re letter from| | to the b6
Seattle Division of the FBI dated 12/10/76. b7c

Enclosed for the Sacramento Division is one copy
of rc letter.

LEADS:
SACRANENTO DIVISION

Will contact| |, 2nd deternine bé
if he has any firsthand information or Lnowledge concerning b7C
this matter. If it is determined that doss not have

any information of value concerning this matter, he should be
advised that the military has provided expert personnel who

have calculated the drop monc for unsub in this matter and
therefore scorvices, although appreciated, are

not desired at this ftimeo.

ARITD AND DANGEROUS.

2 _~ Bacromenteo (Encl - 1)
73 % Seattle

k‘izxrsﬁ;/tcs ?

lio0-%\- 7277

DB Cooper-15202




FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74)

Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL

FBI
Date: 1/11/77

(Type in plaintext or code)

TO :
FROM :
SUBJECT:

N:arm

(5)

been eliminated.
propriate investigation is being instituted.
suspects are under consideration at this time.

(Precedence)

DIRECTOR, FBI (164-2111)
SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)

NORJAK
O0: SEATTLE

MONTHLY SUMMARY

Suspects

There are currently 873 suspects,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

- Bureau (164-2111)
3/- Seattle (164-81)
RN

i

Jod-El—- 9278

837 0of whom have
New suspects are being developed and ap-
No promising

Approved:

Sent

—M

Special Agent in Charge

Per

e

s GPO19TH O A e

DB Cooper-15203




FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74)

Transmil the following in

Via AIRTEL

FBI

Date: 1/11/77

(Type in plaintext or code)

TO :
FROM :
SUBJECT:

RNN:arm
(5)

been eliminated.
propriate investigation is being instituted.
suspects are under consideration at this time.

(Precedencel

DIRECTOR, FBI (164-2111)
SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)

NORJAK
00: SEATTLE

MONTHLY SUMMARY

Suspects

There are currently 873 suspects, 837 of whom have

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

- Bureau (164-2111)
3 J- Seattle (164-81)

;

New suspects are being developed and ap-
No promising

Approved:

Sent

1Y-81-707

M

Special Agent in Charge

Per

GPO: 1075 O - &0 o

DB Cooper-1

2204




1/10/77
‘ b6
' b7C
AIRTEL
T0: ' DIRECTOR, FBI (184-2111)
FROM:  SAC, LITTLE ROCK (184-22) (P)
. SUBJECT: NORJAK -
-~ 903 SEATTLE
Re: ) ' : b6
b7C
. Re Little Rook aix‘tcl to Buréeau, 12/15§/78, St.
imzi: airtel te Bureau, 12/22/76, and Ssattle letter ta
Littlt Rock, 1/3/77. ,
: © ' Enclosed for Suttlo are tvo phatagrapha ‘whiech
m«ld have been anclossd to Seattle in referenced Little
Roek airtel to Bureau, 12/15/76, but were mavcrtenﬂy ,
rmt sant to Seattle. . ,
|  On 12/8776, | Tew-Ark Jolst b6
CQayany, Hope, Arkansas, advised that ' b7C

U. 5. Marine Corps service nuaber was
. his sacial Security aumber was [

LEAD

$T. LOUIS DIVISION
AT ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI

" Will review erders of jo 8. ‘b6
Military Recovds c«cntcv :Ln an effort to b7C
ailitary orders to identify \

is the hdwidual allegedly tmad with im the
U. S. Harine Corps wa in 1984, :
. ARMED AND naseznaus. | - ' )

2 - Buveay | ARy *”7312

2 ~ St. Louis (165~ 63) o SEARCHED DEXEDR
Seattle (1é8~-51) (Lne. 2) SERIALIZD (i FILED K et
- Little Raek 1 Ol e an '

RBIJV&O : FBI— SEATTLE .

(3) : ' T

DB Cooper-15205
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FD-33 {Rev. 2-14-74)
-

v

Transmit the following in

FBI
1/7/77

Date:

(Type in plaintext or code)

— e e e e el e e e e - e -

_ AIRTEL AIR MAIL
Via (Precedence)
TO: SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)
FROM: ADIC, LOS ANGELES (164~497) (P)
RE: NORJAK
00: Seattle .
RE: b6
b7C
b7D

Re Los Angeles airtel to Seattle dated 11/15/76,
and Minneapolis letter to Seattle dated 12/22/76. i

Eor the information of Portland, on 12/16/76,
Minneapolis, Minmesota, who was a stewardess
on victim alrcraft in this matter, advised the Minneapolis !
FBI that on 12/12/76, she had received a call from an
individual who identified himself as o% *
Warner Brothers Studios, Los Angeles, California. '
told that Warner Brothexs_maﬁ_?oing a film on hijacking
and D, B. COOPER and he wanted | to come to California

at some pictures of COOPER. | advised that

told her Warner Brothers knew who COOPER was, She
stated she did mnot cooperate with and does not
intend to contact him in California. e thought the above
call may have been a prank, but thought it should be reported.

On 1/3/77, Alan Landsburg
Productions, 9200 Sunset Boulevard, los Angeles, advised he
knew of no one by the name of and no one by this
name was working on a television documentary entitled, "'Still
At Large," which Warner Brothers is currently making regarding
the Hijacker, D. B. COOPER. also stated the
documentary is not being filmed at warner Brothers and does

} (ifi maintain office space at Warner Brothers.
2

Seattle
72 = Portland (164-41)

- g S . P

2 'Lo-‘s sngeles | (i1, Y

(.;.Ea/ cu_-.._L_ \ , e e T Y ‘

&6) 1,- L ! U - ‘(‘ o

. {i ‘ \\J } . - - \-{ '

Agppreved: .._i, i [ent M _Per_ - e _(%
\“«v‘,f“:'::al Agent in Crarge 1 = Cf—:j»

YA T 55 T o

DB Cooper-15206
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1A 164-497

on 1/3/77, |
Burbank Studios of Warner Brothers = Columbia Studios,
4000 Warner Boulevaxd, Burbank. California, advised he
had never heard of | and a review of available
records failed to Identify anyone by this name as being
an e or tenant on the studio lot. Through inquiry
by he determined that the Legal Department of
Warner Brothers possibly had information concerning this
person.

on 1/3/77, | | Legal Department,
Warner Brothers., advised that about the middle of November
1976, came to Warner Brothers accompanied
by hig International Literary

Agency, telephone 2/4-~8779. |stated he had obtained
the rights to the D. B. COOPER story and could locate COCPER.
He said the Statute of Limitations ran against COOPER in
November 1976, and did not Tfffsz:fivulge COOPER's location
until the statute had run. wanted to know if Warner
Brothers was interested in buying his story and had requested
a substantial amount of money.

| |stated Warner Brothers was mot interested
in his story and declined his offer as they were aware that
law enforcement agencies had thoroughly investigated the
D. B. COOPER hijacking case apparently without developing

a_suspect, and it was seriously questioned that
| |could locate COOPER. stated ne was
concerned that| |claim was fraudulent.

He a hat for the above reasons, Warner's
had rejected offer., He added that he had no
further information regarding

)

Above information being furnished to each division
inasmuch as it appears| |referred to
by Attorney | Huring his prior contacts with the

Los Angeﬁes_DixisianJmTy well be the individual identified
above as

DB Cooper-15207
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LA 164-497

| captioned, [:::::] be
[Indicates that in June 1968, a Chevrolet p7c
Corvette owned by General Motors Corporatlon, Los Angeles,

was recovered stripped and abandoned in Chicago, Illinois,
Investigation revealed that a theft repoxrt was filed with

the Lyons, Illinois, Police Department

| | Chicago. advised that Police

Department that the vehicle had previously been reported

stolen to the Los Angeles Police Department and he,

had recovered it, however, he failed to notlfy IAPD of this

first recovery.

Investigation at Los Angeles revealed the vehicle

had been loaned by General Motors Corporation to | bé
on several occasions in| | for use in the television . b7C
and movie industry. In]| |obtained loan of

the Corvette from General Motors and after several weeks,
General Motors tried unsuccessfully to recover the vehicle,
Subseguent investigation by General Motors at that time revealed
| had no affiliation with the television or movie

industry and had- written numerous bad checks over all areas

of the United States. Negotiations by[___ ]to purchase

the vehicle were never consumated. He never owned the

vehicle per his claim to Lyons, Illinois, Police Department.
Assistant U. S. Attorney Chicago, declined prosecution of

| and there is mno indication in the | |
that he was interviewed.,

Galifornia Law Enforcement Teletvpe System (CLETS) bé
was checked and revealed a| | ety b7cC
California Driver's License | and had an address of

Sherman Oaks, Califo effective
6/15/73. He was described as male, bomm 6'2",
175 pounds, green eyes, blond hair. | lic registered
owner of a Mercedes bearing license There
are no warrants and no criminal history is indicated. He
had two traﬁﬁ'% citations in 1975-1976 chich time he was
driving a Lincoln hearine Ticenss | which is
registered to] in Sherman Oaks, California.
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LA 164-497

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT SHERMAN OMIFQENIA.._XMLM_M_l
locate and Interview | :S
c

regarding any knowledge of D. B. COOPER.

[{-J‘
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_PtTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ) )
JuLy 1933 coition '
GSA FPMR (41 CFRI 101.11,8 : -

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

- Memorandum

TO : SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)" DATE:  1/4/77
FROM : SAC, LAS VEGAS (164-60) (RUC) M%bq
SUBJECT: NORJAK '

00: Sgattle

Re Honolulu airtel toy Las Vegas, 12/7/76.

For the information of receiving offices, the
Las Vegas Division, since the Summer of 1876, has received
information from various sources that an imdividual

identified as Y
wherein he claimed to] b7C
the captioned case and claiming that he knew the identity b7D

of D, B. COOPER,

On 12/10/76, | I b6

| Nevada, was interviewed by SA ROBERT J. MC KINLEY and - bIC
;; | In 2 long and rambling discourse, | b7D

related as follovws:

He stated in thel _ |
| He stated he .
and indicated b6

ILQLLQI‘_TO | | b7C
He did not state the reason ior| ] P7D

~ He stated that during this period| |
He stated that | |

[ | stated thatl | b6

b7C
b7D

@-'Seattle :
- Honolulu (164-85) : .
2 - Portland (164-41) ' _ .
1 -~ Las Vegas _ ) ) bq~81~ 7%?)
r(zgr)a sdsc . SEARCHED INDEXED.
, SERIALIZED, FILED

JANT0
i%h-SB#ﬁZ*7P-

i
4
- DB Cooper-15210,

9
&
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LV 164-60
| He stated that on b6
one occasion’| ] b7C
| | b7D
| He stated that|
the captioned case pame up] |
| o stated in
I
He saidl " |
b6
b7C
| b7D

| |advised that he is continuing to investigate b6
the matter, however, he has found nothing to date that would b7c
substantiate the I_in.f_m:ma,tion| | =~ b7D
He has contacted | regarding this
matter but none have| | to date
since nothing has been substantiated. .

| |declined to identify the individual b6
that he thinks may have been D, B. COOPER, He did state that b7C
this individual is now deceased, that he died about a year b7D
ago, and was cremated. -

' |stated that in the event he obtains any b6
substantiating information he will cooperate with the FBI b7C
but until that time he will not disclose the name of the b7D
individual., He did know that :

|
|
on 12/21/76, | | beé
| [ acknowledged b7cC
to SA MC KINLEY that | b7D
Hawaii County Police Dep@mmmumww
lnnvnwrm He stated that |
a

| [on the Hawaii County Police Department,.

-2 -
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LV 164-60 | .

On 12/28/76, | | b6
in lLas Vegas acknowledged This also. | | I b7c
INTriner acknowledoed that | |_| b7D

| fregarding the D, B, COOPER matter. He said | |

had also reaguested]
| [attempt to establish the

Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department (LVMPD)
Las Vegas Nevada, records and Nevada State Drivers license
records are negative regarding a BRYANT COFFELT.

LEADS :

PORTLAND DIVISION

AT BEND, OREGON

. Through appropriate public records attempt
to further identify BRYANT COFFELT in an attempt to determine
if he could possibly be involved in this matter.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

DB Cooper-15212
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' Dote of transcription 12/13/76

[was interviewed regarding any infor-

mation
in the

| |who resides at |>£Lyoé‘éQ
| Richfield, Minnesota, telephone m}uvﬂ;j:
u .

he has concerning a possible suspect F
highjacking of a Northwest Airliner

which occurred in 1971, by an individual using
the name D.B. COOPER. . .

|aav1sed that he was acquainted
with an i